proposal (Attachment A) which includes the Scope of Services for this 
Amendment.  Attachment A shall be considered as an integral part hereof.  

3. City’s Responsibilities and Duties.  The City shall pay the Consultant in an  
amount not to exceed FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY-TWO THOUSAND SEVEN 

HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($482,750.00) for the additional 
Services as described in Attachment A for Task 1, Task 1A, Task 2, Task 3 and 
Task 4. 

The City reserves the right to issue any payments jointly to the Consultant and 
Sub-Consultant when the City receives information that the Consultant has not